CAR ROOF TENT
(MODEL#: YC0002-01)

USER MANUAL

GRESS ROOF TENT

XKL EAE




FS

BRGRAE (BRR)

1.
2.
3.

Rt
ME &tk
TEM

ERAE

S

REERE Y —I
HEX

HEFIR
BiEEAVT VX
L ZoEmRk
CEREDEES

CONTENTS

BRIEF INSTRUCTION

1.Characteristics and application
2 Material & Specification
3.Main parts

1.Attached parts and tools
2 Installation diagram

3 Installation steps
4.Operation & Maintenance
5.Attention



Car Roof Tent

Thanks for buying our tent, please read below instruction carefully before 3.Main parts
installation.

BRIEF INSTRUCTION

1.Cl istics and

1) This car roof tent is a tent installed on the car roof which is very easy
to open and close. You can enjoy your outdoor camping life in bad
environment such as muddy and bumpy ground the rainy day and so on

2) Modular and ight design to it and
installation.

3) The load bearing of the bed frame is not more than 150KG, the
telescopic ladder not more than 150KG, and the tent suitable for smaller
car and SUV models.When driving with car top roof tent on the road or
highway should prohibit speeding,not over 110km/h. And when on the
rough road or desert,the speed should keep under 30kmvh,

2.Material & Specification T
1) Main material :Frame: Aluminium 1ji°"

Ladder: Aluminium —_

Tent: waterproof cloth 21on
1565¢cm
2) Closed size:130(L)x105(W)x32(H)em l—oc,,,
Open size:221(L)x130(W)x102(H)cm I
221cm

DEFTLAV=TT v b ZBAWLEZEHY D ED TITVET,
ERICTRDOSAZ L < BHmALTEE 0,

B

BRERAAE (EXIM)

1. i

1) TON—=7T > FIELCHEANEELRT Y FEB>TWET,

2) BUENDHELBRERTEA->TVET,

3) Ry R7L—LoMAEIEEZTE LT 140kg LUF, H#EIL L ZI1d 90kg LT &4 Y
L@EE, I ZN\> SUV AR EICEfIARIBETT,

2. ME L%

1) TBME 7L —L 1 TILIZI L
L T ZTL
T b UK
2) Y4 X 1#9221(L) x# 130(W) x %9 102(H)cm
IR 4 X 2 #9 130(L) x #9 105(W) x#9 32(H)em



1.Attached parts and tools

—_—
U-shaped fixing plate (4pcs)

M8 seif-locking nut
sl ——
v NSt With SPANG DA st oo .a
(4pcs)

Mx12 Boi, hexagon Si
p—
e ety . A

(8pes)
[Flain washer

(Bpcs) ho. F0XAO PIOMCCID v ‘
Spring washer (4pes)
~8pes)
"
—— Fillet {4pcs)
MB8x30 Bolt, hexagon head
Bpcs)

et mmzwmm 13mm (1pc) || Hexagon bar wranch (Alen
Spring washer Key) Emm 11pc)

2.Installation diagram

1) The installation diagram for the SUV with original roof rack, and the
distance between the rack and the car top is bigger than 3cm.

Bottom connec-
ling tube
Roof rack

i U-shaped fixing
' plate

Bed frame

(Bottom view)

ERAE

1. tEEmE Y-

— (4 {&)

- M8 x50 7KLk &RAEBE). F7vv
- M8x30 Rk ERABE)., F7vyv—
-M8 F v F(A0ME)., RT Y I HR—IL(4fE).
74 Ly h(41E)

30x30 75 RXF v o F vy 74 1E).
- 13mm 7 F v FLF(11{E)
-emm AL > F(11@E)

R BT ATREDO3IRATDIL— T /N—

ATy IPBEIEINI/NE Dy B EE
Bil—7L—IHbHBE
C:z D, FT7HICERATEETESH

2) The installation diagram for the other than the above.
Please be noted that you need to get a set of suitable roof rack and install it
on the car roof before install the tent.

==

Roof rack

Bottom connecting
=21 tube

U-shaped fixing
plate
Bedframe

(Bottom view

Note: below 3 types of roof rack recommended

—* A: For the car with small rack , fixed on
the rack.

__, B: For the car with groove on the roof
fixed on the groove.

— C: Others fixed on the door frame

—(BM@), R YT v v—(81@)
). XFYv Ty v—(81)

M8x 12 KLk &RAY 4 v k(4 1E).



3.Installation steps 2) Hold fimly the lowest rounds of the ladder ,and then pull out it, the tent is opened followty.

3em,other

5) The bolts pass through the hole of the g plate, flat 4)Slide the M8 x 50 boits to
washer the Spring washer i proper order, then tghien e 15 appropriate position from the
self-ocking nut Lsing a ratchet wrench. of th ecting tube,

Phselv Mlod(mllpclum aped fixing piates shall be fixed on 4

6)Inset the plastic cap (30x30cm)
info the end of the connecting

" ) 1o the 3 L e
a Vach on 3 roof and and s e rocf ri po ihe car roof. (Make
ista Ihnv 08! adjust sure the trunk do n

and the c: n the opened )

erwise , yau iy e 3
get a set of sultable roof rack tighte an
and instal it first 1

<

ﬂﬂ@

3) Adjust the ladder to a suitable height. When in use the ladder must be at an angle of 75
degrees

4) Folding the curtains after unzipped.

and car roof is less.

the short bolts M8x30 il be
used instead of the long bolts
MBX50

lubes.
Folding method :
4.0Operation & Maintenance 5) Make sure nothing inside before folding
Unfolding method : 6) Press and hold the button of the bottom of the ladder, and fold it up.

1) Take off the cover.

7) Cover the water proof cover after folded , hook it around the bedframe.
7

. REFIR

1) W= N—PxLBEHINTWIHEIE BTTICIEES 5em ULoRBL BE

2) TV

3)

4)
5)

Y 29, +OREABA R WVGEEIZEYRL -7 NN=PREIZRYEFTOTT
v EBRERNCDTHERL TLZE 0,
PaL—TNR—IIREETUBEZABLT, M7V FT7OREMANTE 2105
DrELTLLLEEY,

M8 x50 R b 1 K&ET ¥ MRTEEETIFN—DIHHNHLX T4 FIEARA LA
NTWE, TUREFALARLEZIL—TNN—(CExE=DEET,

RICZT 4Ly PEERICAZA FESHEEADANTWE =T NN—0D EIIFEE
9,

£ 1 ARD M8X50 RIL M ZFERICRAZA FSHEBEALANTULE, FIL DR
ICEIEDICTDORT—%ZEbEET, ATV I T vy — FTviv—,
DIEFICANTVWEF Y P THEDET, MOIALEEZEERILFDBEEZFE LA
bFy bFZLYFTRITELDICLTLIZE W,

BYDIDHLERICAT—, 74 Ly &KL ETERYFIFET,
TIRFyv Xy TETY MERTEERIN—DBADFRICELAARET,



8) Show in operation Maintenance:

Please dry it time after tent is wet

5.Attention

01)Keep the tent windows open when folding.

02)Make sure nothing in the tent before folding, such as sleepy bag, pillow, etc.

03)Don't put anything onto the top of the lent when the tent installed on car top whether
in use or not.

04)Using wet cloth to clean the tent

05)Please double check if the nuts that lock the bedframe together with roof rack are
tightened after installation and before driving.

06)Don't do violent exercise inside the tent

07) The water proof cover must be covered during driving

08)Before using the ladder, make sure that all rounds are firm and the extended parts
are locked fast. Check all parts in goad working condition before using. Do not use
damaged worn-out, chemically-etched ladder.

09)Set the ladder on firm ground. Do not let it stand on one leg. Do not set it on
unsteady ground which has gunge, ice or snow on it without any anti-skid device.

10) Before climbing the ladder, please make sure the crosspieces are locked, please
don't reach out your body far away. Otherwise , you will lose your balance. Face the

ladder while climbing up and down, hold firmly the ladder with hands. Distribute your
body weight on the middle of the rounds.Do not climb on single side Jumping from
ladder is not allowed

11)Do not pull out the top crosspiece unless the ladder is fully extended, or it may fall,
Do not press the any contract switch when in use to avoid injury to person.

12)Make sure the ladder is clean Keep it from grease, dit, snow, paint and chemicals.

13)Do not conduct any temporary maintenance on ladder to damage parts

14) The bedframe and the ladder are all electric conductors keep away from any live
parts.

15) The ladder must be at an angle of 75 degrees between the floor and ladder when in
use.

16)To provide children with protection, do net leave the ladder stand alone without any
attention.

17)When contracting, grasp the ladder rod by one hand , and press the left and right
switches of the lowest crosspieces. Do collapse the ladder down-top sequentially
and slowly. Caution to avoid hand injuries!

18)To extend the ladder, you need to Pull cut rounds bottom-up sequentially and lock
each round carefully.

19)Before extending the ladder, make sure the ground is flat. To reduce the height,
please collapse the ladder first, and then extend it again to the height you want.

20)You are not allowed to use the tent and ladder in strong wind weather.

21)The design of the ladder only permit one person to use it and max loading is 150Kg

Front view (window zipped)  Front view (window unzipped and folded)

Side view Rear view

3. BEEAVTF VR

1) Ny ZILER->THASAN—FHNLET,

2) LD TErEFLEN OG22 T AP LI DEE XY,
TYFAERRIEVWTHASIELIZFLED TVERILEAEALT, TEDIZL I H
51T 2IEFICHEILTWEET,
ELZOREBETEHNCHHAy 7Ry AT E. Oy 720D ABEEMAICE -
TWETOTEIZAHL TS,

3) BLZOERINIDEICHRDLSICLTHAEL TLEE L,

4) PynR—%ZBIFThALH—T v EEHET,

RL3LE

5) FAL2BNCHICAIHE A TLWARWNWI E ZHERL TSI L, “
2y X—DORABDIEINRETRICT v FOREIENDBNAH D725, 20T

PynN—ZRAHTLIZE 0,



6) 1L TAMEOIHEIE. ELIDEERTHDICHD Oy 7 RZ AT Oy 7H
REBEINDZ2DTTELS 1T DIEFICHEDOTWE £,

7)) ARN—=%FETHBANFRICHD Ny ZILEIEDET,
AN—OWA, BIRICH DNy TILET 6 ek T, 7v 72Xy F7L—LD
TIZRIoBHNF TS 2E W,

3
i
\.l.

TYEPRNTWRLERBTRRESETHOREZLTLEEL,

4, EE
1) 7> boOAYO%BIFRETT Y FBEEEOLTILZE L,
2) BEOYLTY FRICEK> TOWAHRWHARTEREL THhLT Y FERHADH TSI,
3) FRFBAESIMICEOLLT, T MEFELICRERIFLEICALELN~AVLESICLTKL
7= Ly,
4) BoLImRETENEEZE LTI,
5) AFEEENCT > AL — T NRA—ICEAESNTVAAEERL TS W,
6) 7V FRTOEHIIBHETTOTITHOELTIIEI L,
7) ETRICIELT TV FDOBKAN=ZAIIFTLIZE 0,
8) IFL THFEAFIICETOREAICHIE - 1t - BEA LT ULHEHERL TT L,
BA=20OH BT L ZaFERGEITET EERBRTAICENY £,
9) MEHARE LBATICIELIZBENTL SN,
o TWAIGATCHIE A E Y R WREBOHEICIEELN T WL I ICLTTI L,
10) IFLZICEZHICN=A LoD Y tlméﬂ’(b%b\ﬁﬁ%@% LT, Fazm s,
ELZORBICED, Py 7T 2REDERITRITIEH TSI,
FLZEMmMAPWESTLoMYIE->THEVBEY Z L TLZE 0,
11)LiL “HY5E icﬁwrtm@kamTVv—%ifﬂl%ﬁétMV6TéLm
12) 1 IHEN, B, BE CFEERLENFTELAVELDICENWICTERDELDIC
LTFEW,
13) BRABEOENLHEDT—RHNARA Y TF Y RITHHBEVELIICTLTTFEIL,
14) Ry F7L—LEIFLIE2TERERDI-H, REBEICITEIITHRLELD IS
LTFEL,
15) ELZERBOMENIEIXTSEICL TR,
16) BFHEMNEILIZFERT 256, EARBREZHCIZOICEZHIBRLELSICLT
{230y,



17) LZoEBERICFEREEFAVE S ITERLTIZE L,

18) lFL ZA&EERHFIFIEEICD - Y EF|EHLTLEET L,

19) FLIIEFMENLEL TWBBRATHIZLTIEIL,

20) BEOHBEIEERLAVTTI L,

21) WLZORBEIINT 1 ATIT> TRV, FmABEIE 150kg (SR Y £9,



